
 

We were excited to debut the Collaborative Practice Design Labs this year. These sessions were 
designed as an opportunity for public health institutes to collaborate on potential new areas of work.  
During the conference, fourteen different collaborative practice design labs were held and led by select 
representatives from member public health institutes. Discussion during the sessions has been captured 
by NNPHI staff in short summary one pagers. These one-pagers can be accessed by clicking on the 
session titles in the table below.   

The sessions have been categorized, by NNPHI staff, based on discussed action steps.  

• Reconvening Groups: Collaborative practice design labs in this category have committed to 
specific action steps or have committed to reconvene within the next 6 months. Limited NNPHI 
staff support will be provided to support the groups to complete the action steps or reconvene 
the groups. 

• Resources Sharing Groups: Collaborative practice design labs in this category had very few 
action steps, but participants committed to sharing resources around the topic. Limited NNPHI 
staff support will be provided to the groups to explore mechanisms to share resources. 

• Open to Continued Exploration Groups: Collaborative practice design labs in this category did 
not have any clear action steps for collaboration. Based on interest of the members, NNPHI staff 
and topic champions may explore the possibility for continued discussion. 

Our hope is that these groups continue to be led by the public health institutes and to continue the 
momentum of collaboration sparked by these sessions. If you are interested in participating in any of 
the following groups, the contact information for the group leader can be found in the table below. 

2014 Collaborative Practice Design Labs: One Pagers 

Reconvening  Groups: Contacts 
Financing Community Health Workers through Medicaid: Let’s Make it 
Happen! 
 

Michael Rhein (mrhein@institutephi.org)  
Aliyah Ali (aali@nnphi.org)  

Leveraging Multi-Sector Investments: New Opportunities to Create 
Health Communities 

Steve Ridini (sridini@hria.org)  

Community Health Improvement: Opportunities for Marketing and 
Collaboration 

Melissa Schigoda (mschigoda@nnphi.org)  

Advancing Strategies to Align Public Health and Healthcare 
 

Aliyah Ali (aali@nnphi.org)  
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Resource Sharing Groups: Contacts 
Healthy Schools 
 

Sarah Gillen (sgillen@nnphi.org)  

Exploring New Business Strategies: The Delivery of Medical and Social 
Service Programs 

Joe Hafey (jhafey1@gmail.com)  

Developing Non-Partisan Health Policy Education Programs for Policy 
Makers 
 

Maya Pack (maya@imph.org)  
Michelle Lueck 
(lueckm@coloradohealthinstitute.org)  

Engaging with Federal Partners on Health in All Policies 
 

Jimmy Dills (jdills@gsu.edu)  

Public Health Institutes Working Together: Developing a Collaborative 
Framework 
 

Katie Dabdoub (kdabdoub@nnphi.org)  
Elissa Bassler (elissa.bassler@iphionline.org)  
Camille Miller (cmiller@texashealthinstitute.org)  

Research and Evaluation Business Development 
 

Nikki Rider (nrider@nnphi.org)  
Brittany Bickford (bbickford@nnphi.org)  
 

Open to Continued Exploration Groups: Contacts  
Public Health Institutes’ Strategies and Tools for Supporting Health 
Systems’ Community Health Improvement Programs 
 
*Special Note: Discussion from this session paralleled discussion in the 
Community Health Improvement: Opportunities for Marketing and Collaboration 
session. It is recommended that this discussion be folded into the committed 
collaboration action steps of the NNPHI member CHI group. 
 

Andy Coburn (ANDYC@usm.maine.edu)  

Community Health Databases 
 

Amanda Carruth (acarruth@lphi.org)  

Embracing New Technology in Public Health Practice 
 

John Oeffinger 
(joeffinger@texashealthinstitute.org)  
Lauren Czaplicki (lczaplicki@lphi.org)  

Data System Design 
 

Reginauld Jackson (rjackson3@outlook.com)  
Sarah Pallin (spallin@lphi.org)  
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